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Memo No. VCSCS 26-001 
To: School Safety Leaders and Law Enforcement Partners 
 
From: Donna Michaelis, Division Director, PST-VCSCS 
 
Date: July 1, 2025 
 
Subject: Back-to-School Safety Message and Resources 

To coincide with the start of the 2025–2026 school year, the Virginia Department of 
Criminal Justice Services (DCJS) Virginia Center for School and Campus Safety (VCSCS) is 
providing school safety information and updates. VCSCS provides training, resources, and 
technical assistance to all school personnel and law enforcement. 

Each new school year begins with a mix of excitement and uncertainty for students, 
staff, and parents. VCSCS staff is ready to support division and school leaders, teachers, staff, 
and school resource officers in their efforts to keep schools safe and secure. 

Schools and divisions have legislatively mandated responsibilities to enhance safety and 
security and prepare for emergencies. VCSCS has compiled a Legislative Summary for Schools to 
highlight pertinent Code of Virginia sections. Though not an exhaustive list, it should serve as a 
helpful overview of safety-related legislation. 

VCSCS has specific programmatic coordinators in major areas available to assist you with 
training, legislation, and resources. 

 
Behavioral Threat Assessment 
Brad Stang brad.stang@dcjs.virginia.gov 
(804) 997-1278 

 
Crisis Management and Critical Incident Response 
Shellie Evers shellie.evers@dcjs.virginia.gov 
(804) 629-7042 

Mental Health and Suicide Prevention 
Betsy Bell betsy.bell@dcjs.virginia.gov 
(804) 997-1658 

School Resource Officers (SRO) 
Derrick Mathis derrick.mathis@dcjs.virginia.gov 
(804) 802-9084 

 
School Safety and School Security Officers (SSO) 
Danielle Clark danielle.clark@dcjs.virginia.gov 
(804) 877-6638 

 
Technical Assistance and K-5 School Safety 
Denae Griffin denae.griffin@dcjs.virginia.gov 
(804) 750-3417 
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School Safety Audit and Climate 
Nikki Wilcox nikki.wilcox@dcjs.virginia.gov 
(804) 997-1631 

 
VCSCS also offers a plethora of training and conferences in all the areas listed above. For 

a list of current in-person and webinar opportunities, please see our training page. To receive 
notifications when training and resources are announced, subscribe to “DCJS Updates” at 
www.dcjs.virginia.gov/vadcjs_user/login. All available training can be found in the DCJS 
Benchmark Learning Management System. To register, create your account or log in here. For 
more information or help, refer to this page at www.dcjs.virginia.gov/learning-management- 
system-lms-benchmark-analytics. 

 
We encourage you to take full advantage of all the support VCSCS can provide and 

recommend adding the following to your 2025–2026 “to-do list”: 

 Improve school climate by ensuring that each student is connected to at least one 
trusted adult. 

 Build relationships with first responder partners by including them in Back-to-School 
Nights and other school events. 

 Meet or exceed all requirements in the Legislative Summary for Schools. 
 Fully participate in all required drills. 
 Review your School Safety Audit reports and relevant Climate Surveys and let the 

information guide your planning focus. 
 Incorporate school safety into the culture. Suggestions include: 

o Utilizing the “Stop the Prop” decals available electronically and at in-person 
training. 

o Conducting 10-minute safety segments at weekly or monthly staff meetings. 
o Conduct tabletop, small-, and/or large-scale multi-agency exercises. 

We appreciate your efforts to ensure a safe learning environment. Along with the 
programmatic coordinators listed above, James Christian, Manager of the Virginia Center for 
School and Campus Safety, and Shellie Evers, Supervisor of the Virginia Center for School and 
Campus Safety and Crisis Management, stand ready to support you in keeping students, staff, 
and visitors safe at school. Have a great 2025–2026 school year! 
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